CITY OF brfted

FORT LAUDERDALE )V

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING NOTICE

Date: March 1+, 2024

A Public Hearing will be held before the Board of Adjustment on: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 13™, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M.

This meeting will be held in-person at: Development Services Department (Lobby) 700 NW 19t Avenue, Fort
Lauderdale, Florida 33311 to determine whether the following application should be granted. To view more
information about this item, please visit: www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA

CASE: PLN-BOA-24010004

OWNER: STELMAKH, IRINA

AGENT: N/A

ADDRESS: 1400 SW 28 ST, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 8, BLOCK 1, OF *HIBISCUS PARK"”, ACCORDING TO THE

PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 23, AT PAGE 29,
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

(SEE SURVEY).
ZONING DISTRICT: RS-8 - RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY/LOW MEDIUM DENSITY
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4
REQUESTING: Sec. 47-5.31- Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8

district. (Note A).

e Requesting a variance to add a new second floor
structure to an existing non-conforming structure at a
front yard setback of 20.75 feet, whereas the minimum
code requirement is 25.00 feet, a total variance
request of 4.25 feet.

¢ Requesting a variance to add a first-floor addition on
the west side fo match the existing non-conforming
structure at a front yard setback of 20.75 feet,
whereas the minimum code requirement is 25.00 feef,
a total variance request of 4.25 feet.

e Requesting a variance to add a new attic structure to
an existing non-conforming structure at a corner yard
setback of 9.00 feet, whereas the minimum code
requirement is 17.50 feet, a total variance request of
8.50 feet.

Sec. 47-19.2. ¥.3 - Accessory buildings, structures, and
equipment, general.

e Requesting a variance to allow the front porch to be
open on only one side, whereas the code requires the
front porch to be open on two sides.


http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA
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Sec. 47-3.2. B.1- Continuation of a nonconforming structure.

¢ A nonconforming structure may not be enlarged or
altered in a way which increases ifs
nonconformity.

To watch and listen to the meeting, please visit:_
https://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA OR
www.youtube.com/cityoffortlauderdale

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 954-828-6342.

MOHAMMED MALIK
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

Florida Statutes, Sec. 286.0105

NOTE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this
public meeting or hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, he/she may
need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and
evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.


https://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA
http://www.youtube.com/cityoffortlauderdale
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Sec. 47-5.31- Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8

district. (Note A).

Requirements [RS-8 RS-8A
Maximum 8.0 du/net ac. 8.0 du/net ac.
density
Minimum lot  [6,000 sq. ft. 6,000 sq. ft.
Size
Maximum 35 ft. 28 ft.
structure
height
Maximum None None
structure
length

50 ft. 50 ft.
Minimum lot
width *75 ft. when abutting a waterway on any side *75 ft. when abutting a

waterway on any side

Minimum floor
area

1,000 sq. ft.

1,000 sq. ft.

Minimum front
yard

25 ft.

Special minimum front yard setbacks:
Coral Isles—15 ft.

Nurmi Isles—20 ft.

Pelican Isles—20 ft.

25 ft.

Special minimum front yard
setbacks:

Coral Isles—15 ft.

Nurmi Isles—20 ft.

Pelican Isles—20 ft.

Minimum
corner yard

25% of lot width but not greater than 25 ft.

25 ft. when abutting a waterway

25% of lot width but not
greater than 25 ft.

25 ft. when abutting a
waterway

Minimum side
yard

5 ft. - up to 22 ft. in height

Where a building exceeds 22 ft. in height that

For a building with a height
no greater than 12 ft.- 5 ft.




portion of the building above 22 ft. shall be set
back an additional 1 foot per foot of additional
height.

25 ft. when abutting a waterway

Special side yard setbacks 7.5 ft.:

Coral Ridge Country Club Addition 4, P.B. 53 P.
29; Block G, Lots 1 thru 22; Block H, Lots 1 thru 10
and 16 thru 26; Block |; Block J.

Gramercy Park, P.B. 57, P. 45, Block 1; and Block
2, Lots 1 thru 16.

Coral Ridge Country Club Addition 3, P.B. 52 P. 14,
Block A, Lots 1 thru 4; Block B, Lots 1 thru 4 and 7
thru 10; Block C, Lots 1 thru 4 and 7 thru 10;
Block D, Lots 1 thru 8 and 11 thru 18; Block X,
Lots 18 thru 20; Block J; Block K; Block L; Block M;
Block N; Block O; Block P; Block Q; Block R; Block
S; Block T.

Golf Estates, P.B. 43, P. 26; Block 6; Block 7; Block
8; Block 9; Block 10; Block 11; Coral Ridge Country
Club Subdivision P.B. 36 P. 30 Block F, Lots 1 thru
14; Block R, Lots 1 thru 8, 11 thru 18; Replat of
Lots 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15 of Block H Coral Ridge
Country Club Addition 4, P.B. 63 P. 31 Parcels A,
B, C; Gramercy Park, PB 57 P. 45 Block 2, Lots 17
and 18; Coral Ridge Country Club Addition No. 2
P.B. 44 PG 21 Block F, Lots 2 thru 19; Block E, Lots
1 thru 6 and 10 thru 16; Block C, Lots 2 thru 11;
Block D, Lots 2 thru 4; Block B, Lot 2 and Lots 15
thru 25, and Bermuda-Riviera Subdivision of Galt
Ocean Mile, P.B. 38 P. 46; Blocks A, C, D, E, F, G &
H; Bermuda-Riviera Subdivision of Galt Ocean,
First Addition, P.B. 40 P.12: Blocks |, K, L & M.

For a building with a height
greater than 12 ft. - 7.5 ft.

That portion of a building
exceeding 12 ft. in height
shall be set back an
additional 2 feet per 1 foot of
additional height

25 ft. when abutting a
waterway

Special side yard setbacks as
provided in RS-8

Minimum rear
yard

15 ft.
25 ft. when abutting a waterway

Special rear yard setbacks: 15 ft. abutting
waterway in the following subdivisions:
Coral Ridge Isles

Flamingo Pk.—Section "C" & "D"

Lakes Estates

Golf Estates

25 ft.

25 ft. when abutting a
waterway

Special rear yard setbacks as
provided in RS-8

Imperial Pt.—4th Sec.




The Landings

Rio Nuevo Isle—Block 1

Minimum None None

distance

between

buildings
Lot Size **Maximum **Maximum **Maximum  [**Maximum

Lot Coverage Floor Area Lot Coverage |Floor Area
Ratio Ratio

<7,500 sf 50% 0.75 40% 0.55

Lot coverage |7,501—12,000 {45% 0.75 35% 0.55

and FAR st
>12,000 sf 40% 0.60 30% 0.50




Sec. 47-19.2. Y.3 - Accessory buildings, structures, and
equipment, general.

Y. Porch. A porch that is an accessory to a single family dwelling may be
permitted to extend into the required front and corner yards in all
residential zoning districts, subject to the following criteria:

1. When accessory to a standard single family dwelling, a porch shall
have a minimum setback of seventeen (17) feet measured from the
furthest extent of the roofline or overhang; or

2. When accessory to an attached single family dwelling a porch may
encroach an additional three (3) feet into the required front or corner
yard beyond the setback of the principal building, as

measured from the furthest extent of the roofline or overhang.

3. The porch must be open on at least two (2) sides with no screen
enclosure.



Sec. 47-3.2. B.1- Continuation of a nonconforming
structure.

B. Continuation of a nonconforming structure. A nonconforming
structure may continue in existence subject to the following:

1. A nonconforming structure may not be enlarged or altered in a way
which increases its nonconformity, but a nonconforming structure may
be altered to decrease its nonconformity.
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CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

PUBLIC NOTICE
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING

DATE: MARCH 13TH, 2024 TIME: 6:00 PM CASE: PLN-BOA-24010004

Sec. 47-5.31- Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8
district. (Note A).

* Requesting a variance to add a new second floor structure to an existing non-conforming structure at a front yard setback
of 20.75 feet, whereas the minimum code requirement 1s 25.00 feet, a total variance request of 4.25 feet.

* Requesting a variance to add a first-floor addition on the west side to match the existing non-conforming structure at a
front yard setback of 20.75 feet, whereas the minimum code requirement 1s 25.00 feet, a total variance request of 4.25 feet.

* Requesting a variance to add a new attic structure to an existing non-conforming structure at a corner yard setback of
9.00 feet, whereas the minimum code requirement is 17.50 feet, a total variance request of 8.50 feet.

LOCATION: CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS INFORMATION: CONTACT (954) 828-6506
CITY HALL, 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

This Nofice is the property of the City of Forf Lauderdale. In accordance with City Code Section 16-29, It shall be unlawful for any person to injure, cut, break or destroy in any manner any
building or other thing belonging fo or under the control of the City. Persons marring or removing the Notice may be subject to fine and/or imprisonment.

In accordance with City Code Section 47-27.2A. H The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal, request for
review or hearing by another body. The sign information shall be changed as provided in subsection A.3.Q



https://47-27.2A
http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

PUBLIC NOTICE
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING

DATE: MARCH 13TH, 2024 TIME: 6:00 PM CASE: PLN-BOA-24010004

Sec. 47-19.2. Y.3 - Accessory buildings, structures, and equipment, general.

* Requesting a variance to allow the front porch to be open on only one side, whereas the code
requires the front porch to be open on two sides.

Sec. 47-3.2. B.1- Continuation of a nonconforming structure.

* A nonconforming structure may not be enlarged or altered in a way which increases its
nonconformity.

LOCATION: CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS INFORMATION: CONTACT (954) 828-6506
CITY HALL, 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

This Nofice is the property of the City of Forf Lauderdale. In accordance with City Code Section 16-29, It shall be unlawful for any person to injure, cut, break or destroy in any manner any
building or other thing belonging fo or under the control of the City. Persons marring or removing the Notice may be subject to fine and/or imprisonment.

review or hearing by another body. The sign information shall be changed as provided in subsection A.3.Q



https://47-27.2A
http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

SIGN NOTICE

Applicant must POST SIGNS (for Board of Adjustment) according to Sec.47-27.2 Types of Public Notice and 47-27.9 Variance,
Special Exception, Temporary Non-Conforming Use, Interpretation requires the following notice:

= Sign Notice shall be given by the applicant by posting a sign provided by the City stating the time, date, and place of the Public
Hearing on such matter on the property which is the subject of an application for a development permit. If more than one (1) public
hearing is held on a matter, the date, time, and place shall be stated on the sign or changed as applicable.

s The sign shall be posted at least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the public hearing.

= The sign shall be visible from adjacent rights-of-way, including waterways, but excepting alleys.

= |f the subject property is on more than one (1) right-of-way, as described above, a sign shall be posted facing each right-of-way.

= |f the applicant is not the owner of the property that is subject of the application, the applicant shall post the sign on or as near to the
subject property as possible subject to the permission of the owner of the property where the sign is located or, in a location in the
right-of-way if approved by the City.

= [fthe sign is destroyed or removed from the property, the applicant is responsible for obtaining another sign from the City and
posting the sign on the property.

= The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal,
request for review or hearings by another body. The sign information shall be changed as above to reflect any new dates.

= The applicant shall, five (5) days prior to the public hearing, execute and submit to the department an affidavit of proof of posting of
the public notice sign according to this section. If the applicant fails to submit the affidavit the public hearing will be postponed until
the next hearing after the affidavit has been supplied.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING SIGNS

STATE OF FLORIDA
BROWARD COUNTY
BOA CASE NO.__PLN-BOA-24010004

APPLICANT: Irina S Stelmakh

PROPERTY: 1400 SW 28th Street. Fort L auderdale

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: _March 13th, 2024

1, 2 L k
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appearedI ning S S(’b [ m [‘1 . who upon being duly sworn and
cautioned, under oath deposes and says:

1. Affiantis the Applicant in the above cited City of Fort Lauderdale Board or Commission Case.

2. The Affiant/Applicant has posted or has caused to be posted on the Property the signage provided by the City of Fort
Lauderdale, which such signage notifies the public of the time, date and place of the Public Hearing on the application for relief
before the Board or Commission.

3. That the sign(s) referenced in Paragraph two (2) above was posted on the Property in such manner as to be visible from
adjacent streets and waterways and was posted at least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the Public Hearing cited above
and has remained continuously posted until the date of execution and filing of this Affidavit. Said sign(s) shall be visible from
and within twenty (20) feet of streets and waterways, and shall be securely fastened to a stake, fence, or building.

4. Affiant acknowledges that the sign must remain posted on the property until the final disposition of the case before the Board
or Commission. Should the application be continued, deferred, or re-heard, the sign shall be amended to reflect the
new dates.

5. Affiant acknowledges that this Affidavit must be executed and filed with the Zoning & Landscaping Division five (5) calendar
days prior to the date of Public Hearing and if the Affidavit is not submitted, the Public Hearing on this case shall be cancelled.

6. Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath or affirmation and is familiar with the laws of perjury in the State of Florida and the

penalties, therefore.

NOTE: | understand that if my sign is not returned within the prescribed time limit as noted in Sec. 47.27.2. of the City of Fort
Lauderdale ULDR, | will forfeif my sign deposit. T £S5 (initial here)

Affiant

(SEAL)

£ e,

MIRANDA ORR
« MY COMMISSION # HH440393
e %’&omd‘@ EXPIRES: September 05, 2027

OTARY PUBLIC .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: BT\') .

Board of Adjustment Application Form Page 4



A. SITE PLAN
1. Title Block including project name and design professional's address and phone number

2. Scale (1" = 30' min., must be engineer’s scale)
3. North indicator
4. Location map showing relationship to major arterials
5. Drawing and revision dates, as applicable
6. Full legal description
7. Site Plan Data Table
= Current use of property
= Land Use designation
= Zoning designation
= Site area (sq. ft. and acres)
= Setback table (required vs. provided)
= Open space
8. Site Plan Features (graphically indicated)
= Setbacks and building separations (dimensioned)
= Project signage (if applicable)
= Easements (as applicable)

(Please note additional site plan information may be necessary to fully address the requested variance)

B. BUILDING ELEVATIONS (as applicable)
1. All building facades with directional labels (i.e. North, South) and building names if more than one building

2. Dimensions, including height and width of all structures
3. Dimensions of setbacks and required setbacks from property lines
4. Dimension grade at crown of road, at curb, sidewalk, building entrance, and finished floor

5. Include proposed signage

Board of Adjustment Application Form Page 5
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Confarning Sructuies [Homestao ded Only) (Before]

5501
ReOLestng @ VeangnosfSpeciul Bxcsplionnrrpreiaien for Redidantiol Accosseny Struatutes 8 Bdding Mon-Confarming Shuehires
|Homestecded Only) (Afer)

5554
Rajuast for Coniruorse

F318
Feauast far Renooring

31.21%

O Pubeaing Request befona the ooond
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[NSTEIICT] : The following information i required pursuant to the City's Unified Land Development Regulations (ULDR), While the
information requastal:l In this application ls the minimum required to procesd please be awars additional Information may be required to
fully address the vanance(s) andior speéclal exception(s} raqmlscl. The application farm must be fillsd out sccurately and all
applkcable seclions must be complatad. Please print or type and answer all questions. Do Not leave any sactions Blank. Indicate M/ &
& question does not apply.

NOTE: For pu mufldlnllﬂ ony, the PROPERTY OWNER |s the APPLICANT
5 _.""h -

Address, € %.-1400 sireot Forl Lauderdala, FL 33315 _ )

i .Wu..-.-q.&-q,;‘. @ com B B o
T T '-LE!E"?'I‘% -BER-2854
rslilp o anenty Deed or | [raxRecord

I'l'.'l'l'E HMnhmmmdmdmum
AgenPsMame

L =

w:.ww T

| Eao || ] o fy §
A0S 1410 Gy 26 straat Fort | auderdala, FL 33315
{ Hibiscus Park 23-29 B LOT B BLK1

- | 504221130080

_"f vl 2 B teger i | Asking for variance North Frant and East Slda
ol siniiess ]

o | T s s
: :_.- Sec4732B1 Sec47-192Y3

Conentiond UseDusigration | Rg-a .
_Curre Zoring Deslgnation -?;.r RS- Aesdential Single Family/Low Meduim Density
_Current Use of Property. | LOW-MEDIUM
Sie Adjacent o Watsrway 3 E Yes _ (LT
 Setbacie (indicas srockon N, 6. £,V " Required ; Proposed &
_Feont | g TN 25.0" 20 27
-;:- 0 iy __ s 1907, i
Bide o W T g - [
pear | =4 ) i _ B _ R
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Answer All guestions on this page and attach narrative. If additional space is needed, attach additional page(s).
: State the specific request according to the ULDR or other provisions of the Code,

: Applicant must demonsirate a unique hardship aftributable lo the land by proving by @ preponderance of the
avidence fur all of the following criteria. Please anaswer the following criteria completely. While some criteria may seem
duplicative the resgonse should be tallorod specifically o each. Per section 47-24,12, A4,

a. Special conditions and circumstances aflfect the property &t issue which prevent the reasonable use of such
property: and

Due o the house's existing foolprint, the exiension of the front & side walls is necessary to add exira living space.

&. Gircumstances which cause ha spacal conditions are paculiar to the property at issue, or 1o such a small number
of properties that they clearly constitute marked excoptions to other properties in the same zoning district; and:

Thers have been similar properiias on our street that have been allowed to expand without the additional selbacks.
(Example: 1230 SW 28th St,, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315)

¢. Literal applicalion of the provisions of the ULDR would deprive the applicant of a substantial property right that is
anjoyed by othar property owners In tho same zoning district. (it shall be of ne impertance to this eritarion thata
denial of the variance sought mighl deny to the owner a more profitable use of the property, provided the provisions
of the ULDR slill allow a reasanable use of the property; and

No profits are being sought after.

d. The unigue hardship is not self-created by the applicant or his predecessors, nor is it the result of mere disragard
for, orignorance of, the pravisions of the ULDR or antecedant zoning regulations; and

The unigue hardship was not self-created but was caused by the quudumrmmmum 2023,
Revisions are necassary and would be beneficial 1o improve the properly and living conditions.

8. The variance is the mirimum variance that will make possible a reasonable use of the property and that the
variance will ba in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the ULDR and the use as varied will not he
Ingompatible with adjoining properlies or lhe suraunding neighborhood or otherwise detrimeantal to the public
walfara.

The varianis are the minimum required to extend the exisiing wall and not protrude further into the sethack,
The cument facade is in line with neighbors, mdmtwulidmmmewﬂhamimufhm
We are requesting 1o keep a visual continuity with the neighbors.

-1_Irina S Stelmakh the Owner/Agent of said property ATTEST that | am aware of the following:

1. Inorder to be entitied to the refisf raquested in the application an affirmative vote of a majority plus ona of the Board
of Adjustment is required;

2, Thatin granting tha relief requested, the Board of Adjustment is fimited to the authority vested In the Board by the
ULDK and that tha Board may nol grant the relief requested unless the applicant proves all the criteria specified inthe
ULDR have baan mel;

3. That the granting of relief by the Board does not exempl the applicant or owner of record from the responsibiliies of
obtaining all applicable permits or approvals as may be required by law for both new and axisting structures;

4. That if the relief requested is granled by the Board, the applicant must secure a building permil io implement the relief
roqueosted within ane hundred cighty (180) days of the entry of the final order or the Board, or within such lesser ime
as the Board may proscribe and that failure to procure the Necassary Permits within tha Ume su proscibed shall
render the varlanee or special exceplion null and void;

§, Thatif the Board denies the request for relief, then no additional application for the same or substantially the same
relief may be enteriained by the Board within two () years of the date of enlry of the final order of denial.

LAY
f +J  (Signature)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED befora ma 1 tha County and Stata above afaresaidthis 1 day of_February . 2n24

(SEAL)

£.7%  MIRANDA ORR
MY COMMISSION & HH44979
“_“*J EXPIRES: Sepiember 05, 2027

‘e
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\/ Board of Adjustment Application Ferm (the Board of Application form must be completa with the applicable
Informztion, signatures, and notarizations). *Complete and submit this entire application form with your submittal.

Broof of Ownership {warranty deed or tax record including corporation gocuments and Sunbiz verification name).

Authotzation Form  (Property owner(s) original notarized signature(s) is required (if applicable).

;ﬂ Marrative (include the applicable ULDR code sections, Date, specific request and criteria as describec in the
specificaions for submittal by application. The narrative must be titled "Narralive" and indicate the authar),

M Color Phetographs  (Color photos of the entirs property and all surrounding properfies dated and labeded and
identified as to arientation).

@ Survey |The survey of the property must be digitally signed and sealed, showing axisting conditions; survay must
be As Built with Right-ol-Way and Easement Vacations Excluded. The survey should consist of the proposed

project site alone. Do not incluce adjacent properties or porlions of land(s) not included in the proposed project
unless specifically requested by tha city). *The date on the Survay should not exceed ane (1) year.
Site Plan (A full st of plans musi be submitted a survey may be substituted if the requested variance is claary

incicated) Cover sheest on plan set to state project name and table of contents.

m Elavations

Landseape Plans

Additlonal Plans

Mail Notification Documants

. MAIL NOTICE: Mail natlee ghall be given to owners of land within thres hundred {300) feet of the subject site ten {10) days priorto the date set for the public hearing.
0 TAX MAP: Appticant shall pravida a tax map from the Browerd Ceunly Propery Appratser of all properiy wilhin s three hundrad (300) foot radius,
vith sach proparty clearly ahown and delineated. Cach proparty within ihe notce area must be
numbered fhy Fala 10} ca the map 1o cross-refecance with propesty swners notice lisl.
O PROPERTY OWNERS MOTIGE LIST: Appkicant shall provide a property ownes notice lstwith the names, property corfral sumbers {Foli 10} and somplota
ardresses far ol praperty cwners within tha required three hundred {200] foot radius.
The lizt shad atzs indude ® homemwners' assodations, condonriiam sssociationg, municpalies snd counties foliced, ag indcated on tha ool
O ENVELOPES: The saplicant shall provide business size (810) ervelopus will Thes nhass postage attached (starmps only, matered mail will nol be aceeptad.
Enweigpes must be addressed o il property awners within the requirad three hundred (300] foot radus,
and maliing addrasses mast be yped o labeled; no handwiten addresses wil be scoepted. The relrn address shakk belisted on all envelopes as fallows.
Gily of Fort Leuderdale- Zoning & Landscaping Division -BOA
ToO MW, 18th Avanue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311

4o  Tax Ma Mofice lsh,
To order o tax mem ond nofice li, please Contocr Heather Hangon ot Loorconsbepo nel arcal #34-257-6855 Ok
Ky Chbe af folbbe D beon net ar ool 9543570503,

DISTER ’Tmﬁ:@‘ﬁ*(, ity of Fort Lauderdike, Zoring & Landscaping Tiveion wil reall ol noticas pior to fhe puolc hoedring meeting date, o sullined in Seciion 4727,

Submit-als must be consuctad thmough tho 00 [ o =i = LELE T i
imlarnalicn and lemslisted an the above chacklsl o imporkont su bl lal regureme
decurnent requirements ot ild Ple R

- Mo hardeopy copficotion submilial ore nccantad.
nits that applicarts mus: lallow and suomit cnlins fobe deamed cornalala. View ofl plan and

Ualoaring Snfire Subsmillal updond ol donurmnsants at fime [P apokcotion i submilfsd to prevent deloys in processing.

veduce Ale See plon sels, ane olreriarge files must ba rmaged orilotensd to reduces e See.
Plesrs Sk prkan ses like site plars, olats, et must De submithed os g dngle pdf fle. Hoff will instuct whon oiherwise,
Documant Categaies chooss e comect document categony whaen upleading.

14 ooy sofs of each iksm lsked on the chockist wil e due AFTER the Applicotion suomittal hos been Deened Compleres,
A 14 200y st sl e checr gnd iegibie. Tre survey and plans must Be of hatkslze scole 11607 and all roreplon documents showd be 835" 0 7T

3oard of Adjustment Application Page 3
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IGN NOTICE

Applicant must POST SIGNS (for Board of Adjusiment} sccording fo Sec 47-27.2 Types of Pullic MNatice and 47-27.9 Variance,
Special Excaption, Temporary Mon-Corforming Use, Inferpretation requires the follawing netics;

Sign Notice shall be given by the applicant by posting & sign provided by the City stating $he time, dete, and place of the Public
Hsaring on such mattar on the progedy which is the subject of an application for a develepment permit. IF more than cne (1) publc
hearing is hele on o matter, the date, time, and place shall be slated on the sign or changed as applicabla.

The zign shall be posted at least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the publiz hearing.

The gign shall be visible from adjacent fights-of-way, including waterways, but excepting slleys.

If the subject property iz on more than one (1) right-oftway, 85 described ahove, a sign shall be posled faclng each dght-of-way.

If the applicant is not the owner of the properly that is subjec of the application, the applicant shall post the sign on or as near to the
subjeat prapety s possible subject o the permizsion of the owner of the property whera the sign is located or, in a |ocaficn in tha
righl-of-way if approved by the City.

If tha =ign is destroyed ar removed from the property, the applicant is responsible for obtaining ancther sign rom the Cily and
posting the sign on the property.

Tha sign shall reimain on tha proparty until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal,
raquest for raview or hearings by another body. The sign information shall be changed as above to meilsct any new dates.

The apalicant shall, five (5) days prior to the public hearing, execute ard submit do the department an afficavit of preol of posting of
the public notice sign acrording te this section. If the applicant faiks to submit the aflidavit the peblic hearing will be postoonad wntil

the nexd hearing after the affidavit has beer supplied.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING SIGNS

STATE OF FLORIDA
CROVWARD COUNTY

BOA CASE Mo,

APPLIGANT: _lrina S Stelmakh
PROFERTY: 1400 SW 28th Sireet, Fort Lauderdale e e

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: _Warch 13th, 2024

' (N [
BEFO=RE ME, the undarsigned authority, personally appearBdI nn& 5 ‘St—E fmtiﬁ , who upon being duly sworn and
cautioned, unher oatn denoses and says:

1.

2:

™

Affiant is the Applicant in the above cited City of Fort Lauderdale Board or Commission Case.

The Affiant'apolicant has posted or has caused to be posied on the Prooerty the signage provided by the City of =ort
| aderdale, which such signage notifes the public of the time. date and place of the Public Hearing on the application for relief
belora tha Board or Commission.

That the signys) referanced in Paragraph lwe (2) above was posted on the Property in such manner as to be visibie from
adlacent streets and watervays ant was posted =i least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the Public Haaring cited abowve
and has remained continuausty posted untll the data of exacution and filing of this Affidavwit. Sad sign(g) shall be visible from
and within twenty (20) feet of strests and waterways, snd shall be secursly fastened o g stakes, foncs, or building,

Afflant acknowledoes that {he sign must remain poeted on the property until the final disposition of the case before the Board
or Commigsion. Should the application be continued, deferred, or re<heard, the sign shall be amended to reflact the
new dates.

Afflant acknowladges that thiz Affidavit must be executed and filed with the Zoning & Landscaping Division five (5) calendar
days arior to the date of Public Hearing and if the Affidavit is nol submilled, lhe Putlic Hearirg on Lhis case shall be cancelled.

Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath or affirmation an is familiar with the laws of peiury in the State of Florida and the
penatties, therefors,

MOTE. | undarstand that if ary sion is not retumed within the prescribed fme limit as noted in Sec. 47.27.2. of the City of Fort
Lavderdele LLDR, [ wili forfal my =ign deposit. o Qs {intial here)

(SEAL)

&7, MIRANDA ORR
MY COMMISSION # HIT440393
s TXPIRES: September 03, 2027

OTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION

Board of Adjustment Application Form Page 4
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A. SITE PLAN
1. Title Block including project name and design professional's address and phone number
2 Scale (1" = 30' min., must be engineer's scale)
A, Morth indigator
4. Location map showing relationship to major arterials
5. Drawing and revision dates, as applicable
8. Full legal description
7. Site Plan Data Table
= Current use of property
* Land Use designation
Zoning designation
Slta area (3q. . and awes)
Setbeck table (reguired va. provided)
Open spaca
8 Sita Plan Features (graphically indicated)
* Sefbacks and building separations (dimensionad)
= Project signage {|f applicabe)
* Easements (as applicabls)

(Please nole addiiongl site plan information may be necessary to fully address the requesied variance)

B. BUILDING ELEVATIONS (as applicable)
1. All building facades with directional labels (1.e. Morth, South) and building names if more than one building

2. Dimensgions, including haeight and width of all structures

3. Dimensions of setbacks and requirad setbacks from property lines

4. Dimension grade at crown of road, at curb, sidewalk, building entrance, and finished floor
5. Include proposed signage

Boand of Adjustment Application Form Fage 5



Instr# 115572619 , Page 1 of 2, Recorded 01/24/2019 at 01:41 PM
Broward County Commission
Deed Doc Stamps: $0.70
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This Instrument prepared by:

Philippe Revah, Esq.

Edelboim Lieberman Revah Oshinsky PLLC
20200 W Dixie Hwy, Suite 905

Miami FL 33180

This deed is prepared without the benefit of

a title search pursuant to the request of the
parties (Space Reserved for Recording Purposes)

QUITCLAIM DEED

{.\,\

THIS QUIT CILLAIM DEED. made this ﬁ_ day of January. 2019, between Irina
Stelmakh, a single person, and Iuliia Stelmakh and Sergey Stelmakh, husband and wife, joint
tenants with rights of survivorship (“Grantors™), whosc post office address is 1400 SW 28 Street,
Fort Lauderdale FL 33315 and Irina Slelr"nakh, a single person whose post office address is 1400
SW 28 Street, IFort Lauderdale FL 33315 (*Grantee™),

(Whenever used herein the terms “Grantor” and “Grantee” include all the parties to this instrument
and the heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of
corporations, trusts and trustees)

WITNESSETH

‘T'hat the Grantor, for an in considcration of the sum of TEN AND NP/100 DOLLARS
($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by the said Grantee, the receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release, and quitclaim to the said Grantee,
and Grantee’s heirs and assigns forever. all the right, title, interest, claim and demand
which Grantor has in and to the following described land, situate, iying and being in Broward,

Florida, to wit:

Lot 8, Block 1, Hibiscus Park, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book
23, Page 29, of the Public Records of Broward Counly, Florida,

Parcel Identification Number: 504221-13-0080

Subject to taxes for 2019 and subsequent years; covenants, conditions, restrictions,
easements, reservations, and limitations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances
thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity
and claim whatsoever of Grantors, either in law or equity, for the use, benefit and profit of the said
Grantee forever.

AT, | hereby certify this document to be a true, correct and complete copy of the record filed in my office.
- sz Dated this 01 day of February, 2024 County Administrator.

#2 By: Broward County Deputy Clerk

1567b73c-c835-43b2-bee4-db348dd005¢c6 Page 1 of 2
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Instr# 115572619 , Page 2 of 2, End of Document

IN WITNESS WIIEREOQOF, Grantor has hereunto set Grantor’s hand and seal the day and
year [irst above written.

Signed. scaled and delivered in our presence:

As Lo both Grantors:

Jk&/)\/\«&'f QMU*——% /// y/ /

Witness Name: fis 0¢ € QUARLEN (4D Grant(}r///u{"t %t/eﬁmakh i
] /7
L ju i, / )m.(,/w«—t/ A ./J'Z-"Z.t,c"i/
Wiithess Name' J Gr1ged &5 snyleml Grantor: luliia §télmakh

P -

e

Grantor: Sergey Stclmakh

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF _hieme- Oade

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beTOIe methis 1j day of January 2019 by
Grantors. who [ ] arc personally known to me or ] have produced f{, { )f £ and
as identification.

Dated: ~JexA-ec r\/ Zhi( Lol
Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No.

My Commission Expires:

T PHLIPPEREVAH
MY COMMISSION # GG 172832

"’”'“‘*; .| hereby certify this document to be a true, correct and complete copy of the record filed in my office.
f,f.’wm .,’\. Dated this 01 day of February, 2024 County Administrator.

°5\,\ we 3% By: Broward County Deputy Clerk
\\i:::/ 1567b73c-c835-43b2-bee4-db348dd005¢c6 Page 2 of 2
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FOLIO_NUMB NAME_LINE_ NAME_LINE1 ADDRESS_LI ciTYy STATE P

504221060010 BUNDOC-BROUGHTON, DIANA 1401SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060011 GIL,LUIS & GLADYS N PO BOX 15983 PLANTATION FL 33318
504221060020 ANCA,ESTEFANIA H/E ANCA,ROBERTO 1414 SW 27 CT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060040 MAYS 12 LLC 10401 NW 53 ST SUNRISE FL 33351
504221060041 L RENTALS LLC 300 W STATE ROAD 84 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060050 VERKEY,LISA & JOHN 1451SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060080 COLE,CELETRA 1403 SW 27 CT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060090 ARGUETA,OSCAR H PORTILLO 1407 SW 27 CT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060100 RASHTCHY,FLORA V RASHTCHY,ROHAM 14115W 27 CT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060110 SENCLER,CARLOS DANIEL 1415SW 27 CT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060111 HEALY,ERIC VERA,NIZA 1417 SW 27 CT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221060120 RANDELL,CAROLYN 1421SW 27 CT FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221090320 MARINAMILE TR ACEVEDO,GRISELDA TRSTEE 6137 SW 20 CT MIRAMAR FL 33023
504221090330 COX,DOROTHEA E 1423 SW 30 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221090340 HEARN,WILLIAM JR & TAMMY D 6543 IRON LIEGE TRL TALLAHASSEE FL 32309
504221090350 HOLLAND,ANDREW 1348 SW 30 ST FORT LAUDERDALE EL 33315
504221090360 BOTTINO,GEORGE J & LOLENIA 1349 SW 30 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221090370 HOLLAND,ANDREW 1348 SW 30 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221090380 FERNANDES,ROSS M & MARIA H 6221SW 3 ST PLANTATION FL 33317
504221090390 FULTON,ERICS 1343 SW 30 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221090400 TREU,NORMAN B 1341SW 30 ST FORT LAUDERDALE EL 33315
504221090410 CLANCY,BRIAN 1339 SW 30 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221110050 BUSTA PROPERTIES LLC 2701SW 13 AVE #2 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221110060 NICHOLSON,CURTIS B 13015W 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221110061 KYRON-ADMA INVESTMENTS INC PO BOX 16703 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33318
504221110062 NICHOLSON,CURTIS B 1301SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221110063 ALONSO, NADINE H/E HENAO,SEBASTIAN 2720 SW 14 AVE FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221110070 UZANS LLC 8788 SW 57 ST COOPER CITY FL 33328
504221110080 » NONOG,JOSE N & PATROCINIO P 2644 SW 14 AVE FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221110090 FIGUEROA,ANGELITO & HONORATA 7460 SW 18 ST PLANTATION FL 33317
504221110430 PUBLIC LAND % CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 100 N ANDREWS AVE FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301
504221130030 SIMIONESCU,DANIELA 13570 LAKE SHORE DR NW POULSBO WA 98370
504221130040 HEADRICK,CLAIRE BETH H/E HEADRICK,BRUCE FRANCIS 1440 SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315




504221130050 BALCAZAR ROJAS,PEDRO SAMUEL BALCAZAR,SHEAMELL SAMANTHA 1430 SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130060 STAFFORD,STEWART FRANK STEWART FRANK STAFFORD REV TR 1420 SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130070 ZELAYA,SAUL 1410SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130080 STELMAKH,IRINA 1400 SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130090 LONGSON, CARISSA MARKS,BRANDON 1401 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130100 ANTEZANA,KATHLEEN 1411SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130110 FERNANDEZ,DAVID A & ALVAREZ,JACINTA 1421 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130120 VILLALBA VALDALISO,MELISSA BRAVO VALDALISO,YAILEN 1431SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130130 SANTIAGO,SARA NOHEMI 1441 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130160 KANG,KULJINDER S 1320 SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130170 BROER,CAROLE PO BOX 901 EXETER NH 03833
504221130180 SCHUELER,RICHARD 1300 SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130190 OP INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 2019 SW 20 ST #223 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130290 HERNANDEZ,LEYZER RODRIGUEZ DE HERNANDEZ, MELISSA 1241 SW 29TH ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130300 STR HOMES LLC 9162 BOUQUET ROAD LAKE WORTH FL 33467
504221130310 MATERO,JAMIE MARIE 1261 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130320 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN,WILLEM H FORMOSO,MANDI VITTORIA 1271SW 28 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130350 NOVYES,ELIZ 1450 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130360 JONES,ARDIM 900 RIVER REACH DR FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130370 PEREZ,JACQUELINE 1430 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE kL 33315
504221130380 LLOYD,KATHRYN L 1420 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130390 NARANJO ROSENZWEIG,JACK M 1410 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130400 DIAS,SHAREL E 1400 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130410 DELUCA,ALLISON G 1280 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130420 LAS PROPIEDADES LLC 16445 SW 80 AVE PALMETTO BAY FL 33157
504221130430 DARLEY,ALICER 1260 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33315
504221130440 MORRIS,DENISE R 1250 SW 29 ST FORT LAUDERDALE EL 33315
504221130500 PUBLIC LAND % CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 100 N ANDREWS AVE FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301
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Narrative —
Fort Lauderdale Building Department
700 NW 19™ Avenue

Fort Lauderdale FL, 33311

Re: Private Residence
1400 SW 28™ Street ——

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315 THINK . DESIGN . CREATE
Permit No. BLD-RADD-23120020
Subject: Modification to the front yard setback on the second level

February 2, 2024
Dear Building Officials and Plan Reviewers,

During a recent review for the extension of this existing single-story residence to become
a 2-story residence, it was brought to our attention by the reviewer that the proposed second
floor could not encroach the new front yard setback as established by the city. There are similar
properties on 28" street that have been allowed to expand to the existing fagcade. Possible
examples are 1230, 1237, 1300 & 1400 SW 28t St)

The existing footprint of the building sits at 20.75’ from the front property line. We
propose to extend the second story on top of the existing first floor wall. We also propose to
extend the front facade to the 5’ side yard setback as to not create an oddity in the front fagade.
We were under the impression that there was no issue if we extended the existing walls.

It is to be noted that all residences along Southwest 28" Street have a continuous front
yard setback to match the existing setback of this residence. (see image attached to this letter
with a red line illustrating the front of the adjacent structures). The original front yard setback
was 20.0’. Therefore we proposed to keep the visual continuity with the neighbors.

The unique hardship that requires this variance is the Fort Lauderdale Flood of April 12,
2023. The damage was significant enough to have to bring the existing structure up to code
resulting in the requirement to raise the FFE and raise the height of the roof system. The
existing footprint was built as a nonconforming structure according to the setbacks stated in
Sec-47-5.31. The current facade is in line with the neighbors, and we would like extend this to
keep the visual continuity of the street.

ULDR Sec 47-5.31 (Note A) Table of dimensional requirements for district RS-8

The second floor structure encroaches into the 25’ front yard setback. The kitchen corner
extension encroaches on the 5’ side yard setback. The attic above the storage area encroaches
into the 17.5’ corner yard setback.

ULDR Sec 47-3.2.B.1 Nonconforming Structure.
A nonconforming structure may not be enlarged or altered in a way which increases its
nonconformity. We need to raise the floor and roof of the existing building.

ULDR Sec 47-19.2.Y.3 Accessory buildings, structures and equipment.
The front porch is proposed to have a trellis-like structure on the sides to allow protection from
the sun and weather. The front of the porch will be fully open and the back will abut the home.

THINK . DESIGN . CREATE . ARCHITECTURE
TDC Architecture | License No. AR99677 | 954 .918.7251 | www.TDCArchitecture.com
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Therefore, we would like to request a 4.25’ variance measured from the 25’-0 setback.
This will make the new front yard setback 20.75’ on both the first and second floors to match the
existing footprint.

Thank You for your attention to this matter. Please contact me directly with any
questions or further concerns. Please add this letter to the permanent record for the job.

Best Regards,

(il

Annette J. Hatchard
Architect- AR99677
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a GRAPHIC SCALE
20 o o 1o 20

(N FEET )
1 NCH = 20'FT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 8, BLOCK 1, OF "HIBISCUS PARK”, ACCORDING

TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 23,
AT PAGE 29, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
FOLIO NO. 5042-21-13-0080

1400 SW 28th STREET,
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315

AREA OF PROPERTY: 6,160 SQUARE FEET AND/OR
0.141 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

CERTIFIED TO:
THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE
EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ENTITIES NAME HEREON. THE

CERTIFICATIONS DO NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED
PARTIES.

—  STELMAKH, IRINA.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

1) THE ABOVE CAPTIONED PROPERTY WAS SURVEYED AND DESCRIBED BASED ON
DESCRIPTION: PROVIDED BY CLIENT.
2) JHS GERTHCATON IS ShLY FOR TSE LANDS A5, DESCREED. IS NOT A
N OF T2 ZONNG, EASSHENTS; OR FREEDOH OF [ENCUMERANGES

SSTRACT NOT

3.) THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTR\CT\ONS NOT SHOW_ON THS BOUNDARY
SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND I
EXAMINATION OF ABSTRACT OF MLE wu. AVE 70 5% MADE 7O DETRMINE
RECORDED INSTRUVENTS,F NY AFFECTNG THS R

4.) ACCURACY: USE
MINIMUM TEG'{N\C&L STANDARDS (5J-17.51FAC), IS 'RES{DENT\AL" THE MIN\MlM
RELATIVE DISTA OR TH\S Bout RVEY
\N 7500 FEEF THE AOQJRACV 08T/ EASUF

CLOSED GEOMETRIC FIGURE WAS FOUND TO EXCEED 'H\S REQJ\RDEN
5) FOUNDA'HONS AND/OR FOOTINGS THAT MAY BEYOND THE BOUNDARY
UNES OF THE PARCEL HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE NOT SHOWN.
6., E OF SURVEY: BOUNDARY SUf
7.) ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON TO THE NORTH AMERICAN
VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (N.A.V.D.88)
8.) ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNITED STATES
STANDARD U.S. FOOT
9. CONTACT THE_APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY PRIOR TO ANY DESIGN WORK ON
THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL FOR BUILDING AND ZONING INFORMATION.
10.) UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE NOT DEPICTED HEREON, CONTACT THE
APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY PRIOR TO ANY DESIGN WORK OR CONSTRUCTION ON
THE PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED. SURVEYOR SHALL BE NOTIFIED AS TO ANY
DEMATION FROM UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON.
11.) ENCUMBRANCES NOT SHOWN ON THE PLAT.
12.) THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF LANDMARK SURVEYING & ASSOCIATES, INC.
UNDERGROUND PORTIONS OF FOOTING, FOUNDATIONS OR OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

WERE NOT LOCATED.
13; ONLY VISIBLE AND ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS LOCATED.

14, 0
15.) FENCE OWNERSHIP NOT DETERMINED.
16.) BASS OF BEARINGS REFERENCED TO LINE NOTED AS B.B.
AOLATUFY SURVEY EANS A DRAANG AND/OR GRAPHIC REPRESENTATION

187 No DENTCATION FOUND O PROPERIY CORNERS UNLESS N
19, RCES OF DATA|USED FUR T PREPARATON
Sk S CORDED

20.) THS MAP OF SURVEY IS INTENDED TO S DIAYED AT A SOALE o ONE
INCH EQUALS 20 FEET OR SMALLER.

MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY
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NOTES:
N—1= A PORTION OF THE WOOD FENCE ALONG THE WEST, SOUTH AND EAST
BOUNDARY UNE, FALLS QUTSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE.

17+ /— ASPHALT PAVEMENT

50" DEDICATED RIGHT—OF—WAY

LOCATION MAP

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 42 EAST
LYING AND BEING IN BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA
(NOT TO SCALE)

ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGEND:
AC DENOTES AIR CONDITIONING UNIT
8% ENOTES BASS OF BEARNGS
A, ENOTES A
3 ENOTES PROSERTY LNE
85L ENOTES BULDING BASE LINE
[ ENOTES BENCH MA!
8s. ENOTES CONGRETE BLOCK STUCCO
GONG. S G
3 DENOTES LIGHT POLE
@ DENOTES CATCH BASN
% TES CENTERLINE
DENOTES MONUMENT LINE
UME  =DENOTES LAKE & MANTENANCE
EASEMENT
DE ENOTES DRAINAGE EASEMENT
o ENOTES DRIL HO!
o ENOTES MEASURE
[ ENOTES AECORD
3 ENOTES WD POWER POLE
UE ENOTES. UTIITY EASEMES
P5. ENOTES PLAT B0OK
PG, DENOTES PAGE
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FFE
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ENOTES FOUND NALL AND DISC
[EEEI  -DENOTES ASPHALT PAVEMENT

\

L ANIDMARIC

SURVEVING & ASSOCIATES, INC.

No. 7633
PROFESSONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS
8532 SW. 8 STREET, SUTE "282"
M, FL 33144
PHONE: (305) 556-4002 FAX: (305) 556-4003
IVSLRVEYING

WL—Rmmﬁmmmow

ALL BEARINGS AND DISTANCES SHOWN
HEREON ARE RECORD AND MEASURED
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

R MENDIGUTIA, P.SM.
NOT YALD WIHOUT THE SINATURE AND THE OR\GNM. RNSED SEAL cr i A FLORDA

FLOOD ZONE: AH
ELEVATION: 6.0
[ CowmuniTy:
I 125105
D>: PANEL: 12011€0558
S|DATE OF FIRM:| 08/18/2014
A surrix: H
D= | ORIGINAL FIELD
Q| VORK SURVEY | 05/14/2020
E BENCH MARK: N/A
| ELEvaTION: N/A
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: | Ry oETFY 0 8 DATE DRAWN | SCALE
THE ﬂT U MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THAT THIS "MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY" IS BY
ID CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF A SUR EPARED UNDER MY DIRECTION..
THAY T MEETS THE STANDM?DS OF PRACT\EE AS EY FORTH BY THE l 05/18/2020 M.G. 1"=20"
FLORIDA BOARD OF PR( IN CHAPTER 5J-17.050 THROUGH c
5171053 0F e rLORIDA ADMNSTRATVE GOOE AND (T8 WPLEMENTIG LA,
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 42.02, FLORIDA STATUTE. REVISION / UPDATE OF SURVEY
Digially: Mendiguta Q
Date: 2024.02.06 15:59:05 -05'00" FOR THE FIR) §

REPowrs B TR, AN e SONG PARTY OR PARTISS 15 PROUBITED. WHROUT
OF THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTIES AND/OR NOT VALID WTHOUT AN

CONSENT
OTENTC.BLECTROMC, SCUATURE A AUTINTGATED ELECTRONE SAL

2005.0076-01 /
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BUILDING INFORMATION
5ROSS LOT AREA: 6,160 SF.
STRUCTURE HEICHT: 35 FEET FRONT YARD SETBACK: 25.00°
LOT WIDTH: 50 FEET EXISTING FRONT YARD SETBACK: 20.75'
FLOOR AREA: 1,000 'S.F: PROPOSED FRONT YARD SETBACK” 25.00"
FIRST FLOOR A/C AREA: 1,101.3 S.F. CORNER YARD SETBACK: 25% OF LOT WIDTH BUT NOT
FIRST FLOOR A/C AREA: 47 SF. CREATER THAN 25 FEET
D TOTAL FIRST FLOOR A/C AREA: 1,070 SF. (70 FEET X 25% = 17.5’ REQUIRED)
D SECOND FLOOR A/C AREA: 831 SF EXISTING CORNER YARD SETBACK:
/C AREA: 1,901 SF. PROPOSED CORNER YARD SETBACK: . un (NO CHANGE) |
B — - MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK: 5 FEET UP TO 22' IN HEIGHT
o EXISTING SIDE YARD SETBACK: 7.07"
RST FLOOR: GOVERAGE 1207 55 PROPOSED SIDE YARD SETBACK: 5.00"
2 ;UéLﬁ’é”écscfviRAGE: G MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK: 15.00° ‘
A o : EXISTING REAR YARD SETBACK: 41.08'
2EA RATIO PROPOSED REAR YARD SETBACK: 017
/ 6.160 SF = 0.31 FAR
FAR = 0.75
BUILDING HEIGHT: 35'-0" ;
D BUILDING HEIGHT: 24'—6" i

=“NERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

INCLUDE ALL ITEWS (BULDING AND SITE) AS INDICATED ON THIS SET

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2 EEESE DEFOSITS FOR UTLITIES NCLUDING WATER WETER. TELEPHONE
0 BE MADE BY TH PERMIT

D, SKALL BE PAID.BY THE CONTRAGIOR ROR THAT PORTON OF

TOR SHALL MAINTAIN TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL, WATER, AND
LTIES AS REGUIRED FOR THE DRATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

\RTING WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT
REPANCIES IN_THE PLANS. WRITTEN FIGURES INDICATING DIMENSIONS
ED NSTEAD OF SCALNG THE DRAWNGS. MEMSLREMENTS BY SCALNG
E USED AS DIMENSIONS TO WORK BY. FIELD MEASUREMENTS ARE THE
07 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 107 DRAWIIGS MUST BE PELD

IALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES, RULES A
R BESTRICTIONS HAVNG WRISDICTON. | GENERAL CDNTRACTOR
TLY NOTIFY ARCH

5t DOGUMENTS AND ANY APPLICABLE CODES GR CRONANGES. "

CTION MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND SHALL BEAR UNDERWRITER'S
£ APPLICABLE.

UPPORTS, SHELWNG, FOUNDATIONS, ANCHOR BOLTS, HANGERS. WHCH
IBCON FOR THi ‘T OR HANGING OF THEIR
AL e SURUED 57 ME CONTRAGTOR. REGUING. SAME

ENCE IN DESCRIPTION & AS A STANDARD FOR GRADE, TYPE, QUALITY
IANCE CHARACTERISTICS, PROPRIETARY NANES ARE CLUCED T

JONS.  THIS DOES NOT IMPLY ANY PREFERENCE TO A PARTICUL

DUT MINIWOM *REQUIREMENTS,  WITH FINAL DECISIONS' BENG Aikoe
R'AND ARCHITEC’
 SUITABLE STORAGE SPACE FOR MATERIALS TO PREVENT INCLUSION
JATERIALS AND DELVER AT SUCH TMES AS NOT TO INTERFERE WTH

TIONS. MATERIALS ON SITE SHALL BE KEPT IN UNGPENED, ' ORIGNAL

AT BEAR IDENTIFYING LABELS WHICH ARE NOT TO

ONTLTHELR IMEDIATE USE. - PROTECT ALL MATERIALS FROM MIOR
ND HANDLE MASONRY PRODUCTS WITH CARE TO PREVENT CHIPPING

TRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS FROM THE

EAVE BUILDING BROOM CLEAN. AL GLASS SHALL B

COMPLETI ANy PANT SPECKS & OTHER NS TRUGTON

~'BE REMOVED FROM ALL FINISHED SURFACE:

(TRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKUANSHE TO

DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN (1) YEAR FROM. THE D)
TION OF DEFECTS QUPLETED A THELY

OUT ASDITIONAL CHARGE. THIS SHALL INCLUGE ELENENTS WHICH ARE

SAID DEFECTS.

SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR WITH A MINIMUM FIBER STRESS OF 1,000 PSi,
UTHERN PINE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH
 MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

SED FOR CONNECTING WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE GALVANIZED. ALL
OR OTHER METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR SHALL
N RESISTANT.

GENERAL NOTES

ODE: FLORIDA BULDING CODE 2020,
7-10 FOR WIND LOADS. (170 MPH WDESPREAD EXPOSURE 'C')

: REFERENCE TO ASTM AND OTHER STANDARDS SHALL
\TEST EDITION IN EFFECT ON THE BID DATE OR DATE OF OWNER—
AGREEMENT UNLESS NOTED IN THESE DOCUMENTS OR DESIGNATED
RNING CODE.

S.ON THE INOMDUAL STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE:PRIORITY
URAL NOTES ON THIS SHEE

IS, REFER TO THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR INFORMATION [N ADDITION
TES AND THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

AL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATIONS,
DOWS, NONBEARING WALLS, CURTAIN WALLS, ELEVATORS, STAIRS,
BS. DRANS, DEPRESSIONS, RAIINGS, WATERPROOFING, FINISHES,

S IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS,
TANDARDS & GOVERNING CODE, THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS

N. ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
“FORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK

\TION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS
NDITIONS = BEFORE STARTING WORK, AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE
NOTIFIED, IN WRITING, OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. IN NO CASE CASE SHALL
SE SCALED FROM PLANS, SECTIONS, OR DETAILS ON THE STRUCTURAL

FLICTS: IN CASE OF OMISSIONS AND CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE PLANS,
vs AND SITE CONDITIONS, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFED BEFORE

RESPONSIBILITIES: THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY
AND FOR THE STRENGTH AND STABILITY OF ALL PARTLY COMPLETED

LOADS ON THE STRUCTURE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE DESIGN LOADS
R "DESIGN CRITERIA™.

VWHERE SHOP DRAWINGS, MILL TESTS, OR OTHER ITEMS ARE REQUESTED,
HALL BE MADE TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION
TION IN THE STRUCTURE. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED,

_ALTERNATES FOR SPECIIED ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
OR APPROVAL. GONTRACTOR SHALL BUDGET FOR ARGHITEGTURAL/
5 FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE REVIEW OF THESE MATERIALS.

LOT 7
BLOCK 1

LOT 10
BLOCK 1

S.W. 28th STREET

50" RIGHT OF WAY
20" ASPHALT PAVEMENT

i3
|
E

PRIVATE RESIDENCE
RESIDENTIAL ADDITION

1400 SW 28th STREET
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33315

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

FOLIO No. 5042-21-13-0080

LOT 8, BLOCK 1, OF "HIBISCUS PARK”, ACCORD\NG TO THE
PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 23, AGE
29, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA
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INDEX OF DRAWINGS

M=, TITLE PAGE, LOCATION MAP AND NOTES
SITE PLAN AND NOTES

SP—1 GRADING AN DRAINAGE PLAN AND NOTES

SP—2 POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND DETAILS

SP—3 SITE PLAN DETAILS

D—1 DEMOLITION PLAN AND NOTES

A—1  PROPOSED 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR PLANS

A—2 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

A—3 EXISTING ELEVATIONS

A—4 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

A-5  TYPICAL WALL SECTION

A-6 DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE AND NOTES

A-7  ENLARGED BATHROOM PLANS

A—8 ENLARGED STAIR PLANS

M—1  MECHANICAL PLAN AND NOTES

M—2  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES AND NOTES

E~1 ELECTRICAL PLAN AND NOTES

E—2 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES, RISERS AND NOTES

P—1  PROPOSED PLUMBING PLAN — SANITARY

P—2  PROPOSED PLUMBING PLAN — SUPPLY

P—3 PROPOSED PLUMBING DETAILS & NOTES

SCOPE OF WORK

THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR THIS CONTRACT IS FOR AN
STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENGE.

PLANS. THE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL BE RAISED TO +1

THE INTERIOR OF THE EXISTING RESIDENCE SHALL BE
DEMOLISHED BACK TO THE EXISTING MASONRY WALLS.

THROUGHOUT.

INTERIOR RENOVATION AND ADDITION TO THE EXISTING SINGLE

A NEW SECOND STORY ADDITION IS PROPOSED ON TOP OF
THE EXISTING FIRST FLOOR FOOTPRINT AS SHOWN ON THE

NEW AIR CONDITIONING UNITS AND DUCTWORK IS PROPOSED.

THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL MAIN, METER AND DISCONNECT
SHALL BE REPLACED AND RELOCATED WITH NEW WIRING

THE PLUMBING WORK CONSISTS OF ADDING NEW BATHROOMS
AND RELOCATING THE KITCHEN SINK. THE NEW PLUMBING
LINES SHALL CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY WASTE LINE.

BFE.

GOVERNING CODES

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH Al

LIMITED TO:

— FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 7TH EDITION

— FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 EXISTING BUILDING
— NFPA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

— NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

N
APPLICABLE CODES HAVING JURISDICTION INCLUDING BUT NOT

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

OCCUPANCY TYPE — RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY

7

7 LAY MY SR A A 7 7

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

—~FL

TYPE V — UNPROTECTED

p AP e N )

EQUIPMENT NOTE

NEW ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS REQUIRED TO
BE ELEVATED AT A MINIMUM OF (1) FOOT ABOVE THE FEMA

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE).

LOCATION MAP

LOCATION OF EXISTING PROPERTY /N

NORTH

N
w
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WALL LEGEND |
— ] EXISTING MASONRY WALL OR DEMISING PARTITION
—]  EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITION TO REMAIN

~— ]  INDICATES DEMOLITION

DEMOLITION ~ NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY LICENSED AND INSURED AND
TAN_COMPLIANCE WITH ALL O.S.H.A. AND OTHER APPLICABLE
NDARDS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE DISPOSAL OF CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN STRICT ADHERENCE WITH THE
DICTION'S RULES FOR CONSTRUCTION TIMES AND PROCEDURES
> AND REMOVAL OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
TY PROTOCOLS APPLICABLE TO DEMOLITION WORK WITHIN THE
DICTION AND SPECIFICALLY AT THIS SITE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN STRICT ADHERENCE WITH THE
RULES FOR CONSTRUCTION. TWES AND PROCEDURES AND
> AND REMOVAL OF CONSTRUGTION DEBRI

' KNOWN HAZARDOUS MATERIALS BE DETECTED WITHIN THE
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL STOP AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
(REQUEST FOR INFORMATION) WITH THE ARCHITECT. WORK
RESUME UNTIL WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS ARE PROVIDED.

IF_THERE IS ANY DOUBT AS TO WHETHER A COMPONENT IS
OR NON—STRUCTURAL, DEMOLITION WORK SHALL STOP AND
cmR SHALL F\LE AN RFI (REQUEST FOR INFORMATION) WITH
K SHALL RESUME PURSUANT TO THE
IRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS 10, PROCEED

IF THE DEMOLITION OF ANY NON-STRUCTURAL COMPONENT
THE INTEGRITY OF ANY STRUCTURAL COMPONENT. DENOLITION
STOR AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FLE AN i1 (RE
ATION) Wi ARCHITECT. DEMOLITION WORK SHALL Nor
L WRITTER INSTRUCTIONS. ARE PROVDED

FINSHES N ALL INDICATED AREAS. STRIE AWAY ALL BACKING AND
R FINISHES, EXPOSING STRUCTURE BENEATH IN ALL AR

{HEARING INTENIOR RARTITIONS ONLY S INDICATED ON THIS
VE ALL TED CONSTRUCTION (DOORS, BUILT-INS, MILLWORK,
ND Sorms)

I~STRUCTURAL CEILINGS AS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN AND
SE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE.

INDICATED PLUMBING FIXTURES AND RELATED PIPING, BOTH
MER, LINES AND WATER SUPPLY LINES. CAP ALL EXISTING

DON PLANS, REMOVE ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, WIRING, CONDUITS,
PANELS, JUNCTION BOXES, ELEGTRICAL FIXTURES, & RELATED

5 WITHIN_EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENTS TO BE DEMOLISHED. CAP
NG PIPES AND CONDUITS BELOW SLAB.

DEMOLITION NOTE

- PREVIOUSLY HAD A FIRE AND ALL DRYWALL AND FIXTURES WERE

\CAT\UN TO THE PLAN WITH DEMOLITION NECESSARY AND PROPOSED
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WALL LEGEND

1
I

EXISTING MASONRY CMU BLOCK WALL reinforced
WITH FILLED CELLS PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

WALL TYPE 1 —
TYPICAL MASONRY CMU BLOCK WALL WITH FILLED
CELLS PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

TYPICAL INTERIOR FINISH:

A MINIMUM R—4.1 FOIL BACKED INSULATION AT
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON 1
" WOOD FURRING STRIPS AT 16" CENTERS
AFFIXED WITH 1/4" X 1-1/2" WOOD SCREWS AT

24" CENTERS MAXIMUM SPACING

TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH.

3/4° (3-COATS) STUCCO FINISH SMOOTH AND
PAINTED WITH 2’ COATS PRIMER, 2 COATS
EXTERIOR PAINT (SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR
APPROVED EQUAL)

WALL TYPE 2—
GARAGE PARTITION WALL PER DETAILL 3/A-6

3-1/2" WOOD STUD WALL AT 16" CENTERS MAX.
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON INTERIOR SIDE AND
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT GARAGE SIDE

MINIMUM WALL INSULATION SHALL BE R-15
BETWEEN GARAGE AND INTERIOR SPACE

WALL TYPE 3—
TYPICAL PLUMBING CHASE WALL PER
DETAIL 3/A-6

5-1/2" WOOD STUD WALL AT 16" CENTERS MAX.
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE

WALL TYPE 4—
TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION WALL PER
DETAIL 3/A-6

3-1/2° WOOD STUD WALL AT 16" CENTERS MAX.
1/2° GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE
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& EEARET HECHT _

ELEVATION +18'-0"

NEW 8" CMU WALL

2 COURSE STRUCTURAL MASONRY BOND
BEAM AT NEW ADDITION BEARING
CONDITION PER STRUCTURAL SHEETS

TYPICAL PRE MANUFACTURED ENGINEERED
TRU E_ATTACH

HOND BEAM AS FOLLOWS (WITH MINIMUM 30F
FELT BARRIER OR INTEGRAL TRUSS SEAT)

SIMPSON HURRICANE TIE. COORDINATE TIE A
SPECIFICATION WITH ROOF FRAMING PLAN

& +=CEILING HEIGHT

ELEVATION +10'-0" (17.00 NAVDE8)

NEW 8" CMU WALL

EXTERIOR

GC TO VERIFY THE EXISTING BEAM & RE\NFORCEMENTS—/

XSG BEAV HEIGHT. .. )

ELEVATION 13.00 NAVDBS

TYPICAL EXTERIOR STUCCO FINISH IS 3/4"
(3-COAT) STUCCO FINISH SMOOTH AND
PAINTED WITH 2 COATS PRIMER, 2 COATS
EXTERIOR PAINT

EXISTING 8" CMU WALL

REFERENCE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR UPDATED NOTES AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

PROVIDE 3/4" RECESS AT EDGE OF
FOUNDATION TO RECEIVE NEW ExTER\oR\
ASONRY

& PROPOSED FINISHED SLAB

ELEVATION +0'~0" (7.00° NAVDEB)

SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR —— ||
CONCRETE SLAB AND FOUNDATION
SCHEDULE

GALVANIZED COUNTER FLASHING, AFFIXED
TO THE VERTICAL FRAMING MEMBERS WITH

#10 TEK SCREWS AND SET IN
CONTINUOUS MASTIC BED

INSTALL MODIFIED BITUMEN CAP SHEET.
INSTALLED SHEETS SHALL PROVIDE
THE SLOPE.
\.N.EW CANT STRIP WITH RIGID INSULATION /

STORAGE ABOVE |

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON CEILING

INTERIOR

L 3447
PRESSURE—TREATED WOOD FURRING
STRIPS, INSTALLED AT 16" CENTER
MAXIMUM_SPACING AND AFFIXED WITH
145 POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS AT

/ 12" CENTER MAXIMUM SPACING.

MINIMUM R—4.1 FOIL BACKED INSULATION
AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, INSTALLED
ACROSS FURRING STRIPS

LAP VERTICAL REINFORCING BARS
30" MINIMUM

BASE AND INTERIOR FINISHES
BY OWNEf

EW FLOORING SELECTED BY
OWNER

RAISE NEW FINISHED[FLOOR TO +1 BFE

P EXISTING FINISHED SLAB
ELEVATION +

TYPICAL SECTION A

SCALE: 3/4 = 1-0
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